into court here. 

COUNT I – BREACH OF PROMISSORY NOTE 

(Against State Storage Group, LLC) 

7.Ê On November 16, 2022, Defendant STATE STORAGE GROUP, LLC 

executed and delivered to Plaintiff a Promissory Note (the "Note") in the principal 

amount of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) promising to pay Plaintiff 

according to its terms. A true and correct copy of the Note is attached hereto as Exhibit A 

and incorporated herein by reference. 

8.Ê Under the Note a "Payment Event" means any calendar month in which 

the aggregate gross receipts of the self-storage facility located at 5805, 5809, 6209 and